
NUMERICAL
0	 Ottavino, Adam.........................................RHP
1	 McNeil, Jeff (L)............................................INF
2	 Narváez, Omar (L)......................................... C
3	 Nido, Tomás..................................................... C
6	 Marte, Starling..............................................OF
9	 Nimmo, Brandon (L)...................................OF
10	 Escobar, Eduardo (S).................................INF
12	 Lindor, Francisco (S)..................................INF
13	 Guillorme, Luis (L).......................................INF
15	 Mendick, Danny..........................................INF
19	 Canha, Mark..................................................OF
20	 Alonso, Pete.................................................INF
21	 Scherzer, Max............................................RHP
23	 Peterson, David..........................................LHP
25	 Raley, Brooks...............................................LHP
28	 Pham, Tommy................................................OF
29	 Hunter, Tommy..........................................RHP
30	 Robertson, David.....................................RHP
32	 Vogelbach, Daniel (L)...............................INF
33	 Ruf, Darin.......................................................INF
34	 Senga, Kodai..............................................RHP
35	 Verlander, Justin......................................RHP
38	 Megill, Tylor................................................RHP
39	 Díaz, Edwin..................................................RHP
40	 Smith, Drew.................................................RHP
45	 Coonrod, Sam............................................RHP
46	 Curtiss, John..............................................RHP
57	 Hernández, Elieser...................................RHP
59	 Carrasco, Carlos.......................................RHP
62	 Quintana, José...........................................LHP
63	 Montes de Oca, Bryce...........................RHP
65	 Santana, Dennis........................................RHP
66	 Ridings, Stephen .....................................RHP
83	 Locastro, Tim.................................................OF
85	 Nogosek, Stephen...................................RHP

ALPHABETICAL
20	 Alonso, Pete.................................................INF
19	 Canha, Mark..................................................OF
59	 Carrasco, Carlos.......................................RHP
45	 Coonrod, Sam............................................RHP
46	 Curtiss, John..............................................RHP
39	 Díaz, Edwin..................................................RHP
10	 Escobar, Eduardo (S).................................INF
13	 Guillorme, Luis (L).......................................INF
57	 Hernández, Elieser...................................RHP
29	 Hunter, Tommy..........................................RHP
12	 Lindor, Francisco (S)..................................INF
83	 Locastro, Tim.................................................OF
6	 Marte, Starling..............................................OF
1	 McNeil, Jeff (L)............................................INF
38	 Megill, Tylor................................................RHP
15	 Mendick, Danny..........................................INF
63	 Montes de Oca, Bryce...........................RHP
2	 Narváez, Omar (L)......................................... C
3	 Nido, Tomás..................................................... C
9	 Nimmo, Brandon (L)...................................OF
85	 Nogosek, Stephen...................................RHP
0	 Ottavino, Adam.........................................RHP
23	 Peterson, David..........................................LHP
28	 Pham, Tommy................................................OF
62	 Quintana, José...........................................LHP
25	 Raley, Brooks...............................................LHP
66	 Ridings, Stephen .....................................RHP
30	 Robertson, David.....................................RHP
33	 Ruf, Darin.......................................................INF
65	 Santana, Dennis........................................RHP
21	 Scherzer, Max............................................RHP
34	 Senga, Kodai..............................................RHP
40	 Smith, Drew.................................................RHP
35	 Verlander, Justin......................................RHP
32	 Vogelbach, Daniel (L)...............................INF

POSITION
MANAGER

11	 Showalter, Buck
COACHES

49	 Barnes, Jeremy.....................Hitting Coach
51	 Chavez, Eric.............................Bench Coach
58	 Chiti, Dom.............................. Bullpen Coach
56	 Cora, Joey............................... INF/3B Coach
55	 Hefner, Jeremy................... Pitching Coach
52	 Hinske, Eric...................Asst. Hitting Coach
54	 Kirby, Wayne............................OF/1B Coach
53	 Sherlock, Glenn.......Catching & Strategy Coach
79	 Barnes, Danny.......................Asst. ML Coach
78	 Langill, Eric......................... Bullpen Catcher
77	 Racaniello, Dave.............. Bullpen Catcher
80	 Fernandez, Rafael......ML Coaching Asst.
76	 Myers, Aaron..................ML Staff Assistant

PITCHERS (20)
59	 Carrasco, Carlos....................................... RHP
45	 Coonrod, Sam............................................ RHP
46	 Curtiss, John.............................................. RHP
39	 Díaz, Edwin.................................................. RHP
57	 Hernández, Elieser................................... RHP
29	 Hunter, Tommy.......................................... RHP
38	 Megill, Tylor................................................ RHP
63	 Montes de Oca, Bryce........................... RHP
85	 Nogosek, Stephen...................................RHP
0	 Ottavino, Adam......................................... RHP
23	 Peterson, David..........................................LHP
62	 Quintana, José...........................................LHP
25	 Raley, Brooks...............................................LHP
66	 Ridings, Stephen ..................................... RHP
30	 Robertson, David..................................... RHP
65	 Santana, Dennis........................................RHP
21	 Scherzer, Max............................................ RHP
34	 Senga, Kodai.............................................. RHP
40	 Smith, Drew................................................. RHP
35	 Verlander, Justin...................................... RHP

CATCHERS (2)
2	 Narváez, Omar (L)..........................................C
3	 Nido, Tomás......................................................C

INFIELDERS (8)
20	 Alonso, Pete................................................. INF
10	 Escobar, Eduardo (S)................................. INF
13	 Guillorme, Luis (L)....................................... INF
12	 Lindor, Francisco (S).................................. INF
1	 McNeil, Jeff (L)............................................ INF
15	 Mendick, Danny.......................................... INF
33	 Ruf, Darin....................................................... INF
32	 Vogelbach, Daniel (L)............................... INF

OUTFIELDERS (5)
19	 Canha, Mark..................................................OF
83	 Locastro, Tim.................................................OF
6	 Marte, Starling..............................................OF
9	 Nimmo, Brandon (L)...................................OF
28	 Pham, Tommy................................................OF 

2023 N E W Y O R K M E T S R O S T E R
U P D A T E D  A S  O F  M A R C H  2 6 ,  2 0 2 3

Italics - Non-Roster Invite

Mark Canha........................................................ [Can-ah]
Luis Guillorme.......................................[Gee-OR-may]
Elieser Hernández............................. [Eh-lee-AY-zer]
Tylor Megill..........................................................[Tie-lore]
Bryce Montes de Oca..................MAHN-tehss day-OH-kuh
Tomás Nido..................................[toe-MAS NEE-doh]
Brandon Nimmo.............................................. [NIH-mo]

Stephen Nogosek............................[nuh-GOH-sick]
Adam Ottavino.................................. [ott-ah-VEE-no]
Jose Quintana....................................[keen-TAH-nuh]
Brooks Raley......................................................[RAY-lee]
Kodai Senga........................................................[KO-die]

PRONUNCIATIONS


